ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS / PIECES DETACHEES C-5 Chassis

002159 - Kugellager 8x22x7
- ball bearing 8x22x7
- roulement & billes 8x22x7

002160 - Kugellager @10x22x
- ball bearing @10x22x6
- roulement & billes @10x22x

002161 - Kugellager @12x28x
- ball bearing @12x28x7
- roulement & bifles @12x28x

11311 - 10x Antennenkappen
- antenna cap 10p.
- calotte d'antenne 10p.

11333 - 10x Madenschrauben
- grub screw 10p M3
- vis sans téte 10p M3

11393 - Karosseriesplinte 10S
- body pins 10p
- épingle carosserie 10p
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11447 - 10x Sicherungsmutter
-lock nut 10p M3
- écrou de blocage 10p M3
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11922 - M5-Sicherungsmutter
- M5 nylon lock nut 5p
- M5 écrou de blocage Sp
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11923 - M4-Sicherungsmutter
- M4 nylon lock nut 5p
- M4 écrou de blocage 5p
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32403 - Querlenker v./o.li
- front upper swing arm left
- triangle super. av. gauche

32404 - Querlenker v./u. li.
- front lower swing arm left
- triangle inférieur av. gauche

32405 - Querlenker h./u. links
- rear lower swing arm left
- triangle inférieur arr. gauch
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32406 - Querlenker h./o. links
- rear upper swing arm left
- triangle super. arr. gauche

32407 - Getriebehalter hi, li+r
- rear gear bearer L.+,
- support engrenage d+g

32408 - Achsschenkel hi. li+e
- rear axle neck 1.+
- fusées arrieres d+g

32409 - Kugelkopf B 85t.
-ballend B
- bague de fixation B

32410 - Kugelk.A m. Gest.
- ball end A wi/brace rod
-tringle a billes A

32412 - Querl.-Trager 2 v.
- bearing plate 2 front
- montant triangle 2 av.

32413 - Dampferbriicke hi.
- rear poling board
- support amort. arr.

32414 - Querl.-Trager 1.
- bearing plate 1 front
- montant triangle 1 av.

32416 - Oberes Lenklager
- upper steering bearer
- palier de guidage sup.
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32417 - Spurhebel li+re
- steering arm 1.+,
- biellette gauche/drot
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32418 - Differentialgehduse
- diff. gear box
- boitier différentiel

32422 - Ritzel 192
- small gearwheel 19T
- couronne petit 19dts

32423 - Dampferbef.achse 2S
- damper fixing shaft 2p
- axe de fix. amortiss.
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32424 - Achse 2p
- fixing shaft 2p
-axe 2p
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32425 - E-Ring @5 125t
- E-ring @5 12p
- circlip @5 12p

32426 - Kugellager @10x19x7
- ball bearing @10x19x7
- roulement @10x19x7 5p
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32428 - Ersatzteile Tank
- spare parts fuel tank
- pices det. réservoir
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32430 - Senkschraube TPF4x
- plain head screw TPF4x8
- vis noyée TPF4x8 5p
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32432 - Senkschraube TPF4x
- plain head screw TPF4x16
- vis noyée TPF4x16 5p
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32433 - Differential komplett
- differential gear compl.
- différentiel complet

32434 - Senkschraube TPF5x

- plain head screw TPF5x25
- vis noyée TPF5x25

32435 - Madens.sechk. M5x3
-in. hex.grub screw M5x30
- vis sans téte M5x30
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32436 - Dampferachse 2St
- damper shaft 2p
- axe d'amortisseur 2p

32437 - Madens.sechsk. M5x
- in. hex.grub screw M5x4
- vis sans téte M5x4
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32438 - Madens.sechsk.1SO4
- hex.grub screw ISO4x4
- vis sans téte ISO4x4
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32440 - Innensechsk.schr M4
- inner hex. screw M4x20
- vis hex. intér.M4x20
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32441 - Innensechsk.schr M3
-inner hex. screw M3x20
- vis hex. intér.M3x20

FTIT1

32442 - Schneid-Senks. 4.2x1
- self-tap. screw 4.2x16
- vis taraud. 4.2x16
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ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS / PIECES DETACHEES C-5 Chassis

32742 - Rad/Bremsmitnehmer
- connecting hub front wh.
- entraineur de roue avant

32743 - Antriebsritzel Diff.
- pinion to diff. 15
- pignon de diff. 15 dts

32744 - Stabilisatorstab
- stabilizer
- stabilisateur

32745 - Gasgestange kpl.
- throttle linkage compl.
- tringlerie des gaz

32746 - Bremsgestange kpl.
- brake linkage compl.
- tringlerie de frein

32747 - Bremshebel Vord.-A.
- brake lever front axle
- levier de frein axe avant
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32748 - Bremsscheibe Vord.-
- brake disk front axle
- disque de frein avant

32749 - Dampferkappe kpl.
- sealing cap complete
- calotte de joint compl.
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32750 - Sicherungsring
- locking ring
- anneau de blocage

32751 - Bremsplatten vorne
- brake plate front axle
- plaque de frein avant
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32752 - Bowdenzug Bremse v
- brake cable front axle
- cable de frein avant

32753 - Feder f. Bremshebel
- brake lever spring
- ressort du levier frein av.

32754 - Reso-Rohr m. Kriimm
- muffler
- silencieux
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32755 - Schlauchschelle
- pipe clamp muffler
- attache de tuyau

32756 - Auspuff-Verbinder
- muffler connection
- tuyau de silencieux
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32757 - Klemmbuchse Brems
- loccking socket
- boulon de serrage
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32758 - Stellschraube Bremse
- brake adjusting screw
- vis de réglage de frein
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32759 - Brems-Lagerbuchse
- front brake bushing
- douille de frein avant
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32780 - Schraube M3x15
- screw M3x15
- vis M3x15
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32761 - Senkschraube M3x8
- plain head screw M3x8
- vis noyée M3x8
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32762 - Innensechsk. Schr. M
- inner hex. screw M3x14
- vis hex. inter. M3x14
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32763 - Senkschraube M5x35
- plain head screw M5x35
- vis noyée M5x35

32764 - Schneidschraube 4.2
- round h. s-t screw 4.2x10
- vis taraudeuse 4.2x10
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32765 - Senkschaube M4x25
- plain head screw M4x25
- vis noyée M4x25
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32766 - Schneid-Senks. 4.2x1
- pl. h. self-tap. screw 4.2x13
- vis noyée 4.2x13
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32767 - Auspufthalterung
- muffler mounting spring
- montant du silencieux

@5@\

32768 - Innensechsk.sch. M4
- inner hex screw M4x24
- vis hex intér. M4x24
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32769 - Bedienungsanleitung
- instruction manual
- mode d'emploi Zenoah

32770 - Halter Antr.zahnrader
- gearer for gearwheel
- support d'engrenage

32771 - Distanzst. Servo
- spacer for servo
- plaque d'écart. servo

& %
&» &

32772 - Querlenkerhlilsen
- front swing arm sleeve
- douile triangle avant
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32776 - Achszapfen Vorderr.
- front wheel axle 2p
- axe de roue avant 2p
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32777 - Mitnehmer Hauptzahn
- buffer stopper main gear
- entraineur couronne

32780 - Verst.-ring Rad 4x
- reinforcement of wheel
- renforcement du roue
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32781 - Karr.halter seitl. 4x
- side body mount 4p
- support carosserie 4p
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32782 - Felge 2 St.
-1im 2p
- jante paire

32783 - Servotrager
- servo bearer
- support de servo

32784 - Querl.-Auflage hi.
- rear swing arm bearer
- support triangle arriére

32785 - Bremstréger vorne
- front axle brake holder
- support de frein avant
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32786 - Brems-Lagerschild
- brake end plate
- bout de frein avant
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ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS / PIECES DETACHEES C-5 Chassis

32443 - Linsenk.schn.s 4.2x2
-round h. s-t screw 4.2x25
- vis taraud. 4.2x25
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32444 - Madens.sechsk. M5x
- in. hex.grub screw M5x10
- vis sans tete M5x10
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32445 - Diff. geh&use a.m.Sch
- Diff. gear housing w/screw
- carter de différentiel
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32446 - Gelenkkugeln B210
- ball end B@10 4p
- bague de fixation B&10
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32447 - Gelenkkugeln A@10 5
- ball end A@10 5p
- baque de fixation A@10
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32448 - Beilagsch. §12x6.5x1
- washer @12x6.5x1.5 5p
- rondelle @12x6.5x1.5 5p

NS
.

32449 - Beilagsch. @17x8.4x1
- washer @17x8.4x1 5p
- rondelle @17x8.4x1 5p
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32452 - Zahnrad 1St
-gear 1p
- couronne denté 1p

32453 - Kupplungsglocke
- clutch bell
- cloche d'embrayage

32454 - Diff. Kegelritzel m.Well
- diff gearwheel 2p w/shaft
- pignon diff. 2p av.axe
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32455 - Diff. Antr. Kegelritzel
- diff. driving gearwheel 2p
- pignon diff. d'entrain. 2p

32457 - Distanzhiilsen
- spacer sleeve
- douille de distance
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32458 - Hinterachswelle 25t
- shaft for rear wheel 2p

32459 - Diff, Antr.Zapfen hi. 2
- diff. speed shaft rear 2p
- axe de diff. arriére 2p

32461 - Verbindungsjoch
- locating plate
- plaque de jonction
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32462 - Radmitnehmer Stahl
- connecting hub rear rim ste
- entraineur de roue arr. acie

32463 - Gewindest. Querl.v.o.
- link for swing arm f.u. 2p
- barre filetée av/sup. 2p
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32465 - Hintere Querwelle 2St
- rear transv. drive shaft 2p
- arbre transvers. arr. 2p

32466 - Lagerschild vorne
- locating plate front
- plaque de fixation
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32468 - Gewindest. Querl.hi.
- link for rear swing arm 2p
- barre filetée arr. 2p
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32469 - Bremsmitnehmer
- fixed hub for brake
- entraineur de frein

32471 - Bremswelle kpl.
- brake crank complete
- arbre de frein
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32474 - U-Scheibe flir Motor 4
- fixed piece for engine 4p
- appui de moteur 4p
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32475 - Hintere Getricbewelle
-rear gear shaft
- arbre d'engrenage arr.

32476 - Bremsteil A+B
- piece for brake A+B
- part de frein A+B
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32477 - Feder Servosaver
- spring of servo saver
- ressort de sauve servo

32478 - Stellring @4x8x5 55t
- set collar @4x8x5 5p
- baque d'arrét @4x8x5 5p
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32479 - Stellring @2x6x5 5St
- set collar @2x6x5 5p
- baque d'arrét @2x6x5 5p
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32480 - Lagerbuchse
- bearing bushing
- douille de roulement
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32491 - Batteriefachdeckel
- battery case cover
- couvercle boite des piles

32494 - Tankteile kpl.
- fuel tank parts compl.
- piéces de réservoir

32495 - Quertrager vorne 2S5t
- supporting board f. 2p
- traverse avant 2p

32497 - Empféngerbox
- cover of receiver
- boite de récepteur
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32498 - Querlenkerachse v. 4
- shaft front suspension 4p
- axe de suspens. av. 4p
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32499 - Querlenkerachse h. 2
- shaft rear suspension 2p
- axe des suspens. arr. 2p
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32521 - Getriebeschutz
- gear protection
- recouvrement d'engrenage

32522 - Tankoffner
- tank opening key
- clé de réservoir

32523 - Gelenkkugeln @6 4St
- ball end @6 4p
- bague de fixation @6 4p

=)
@%%
9

32545 - Querlenker v./o. recht
- front upper swing arm right
- triangle super. av. droit

32546 - Querlenker v./u. recht
- front lower swing arm right
- triangle inférieur av. droit
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32547 - Querlenker h./u. recht
- rear lower swing arm right
- tiangle inférieur arr. droit

32548 - Querlenker h/o.rechts
- rear upper swing arm right
- triangle super. arr. droit
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32549 - Dampferachse 4St
- axle for damperdp
- axe de I'amortisseuer 4p
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32550 - Unteres Démpferauge
- lower bearer for damper 4p
- bout inféreur d'amortisseur

32551 - Démpfer-Einstellring
- damper adjusting ring 4p
- anneau d'amortisseur 4p
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32552 - Oberes Dampferauge
- upper bearer for damper 4p
- bout sup. d'amortisseur 4p
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32553 - Oberer Dampferversc
- upper cover for damper 4p
- fermeture sup. d'amortisseu
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32554 - Dampferkolben 4St
- damper piston 4p
- pistion d'amortisseur 4p

32555 - Verschiusskappe 4St
- sealing cap 4p
- calottede joint 4p

32556 - Federauflage unten 4
- fixing bearer for sprig 4p
- support der ressort 4p
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32558 - Dampferzylinder kurz
- damper cylinder short 2p
- ¢yl. d'amortisseur court 2p
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32559 - Schraubenfeder kurz
- short spring 2p
- ressort court 2p

32563 - Sechskantschr. M6x1
- Hex. head screw M6x16
- vis hexagonal M6x16
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32565 - Senkschraube M5x30
- plain head screw M5x30
- vis noyée M5x30
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32568 - M6 Sicherungsmutter
- M8 nylon lock nut 5p
- M6 écrou de blocage 5p
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32569 - Bremsscheibe 2St
- brake disk 2p
- disque de freinage paire
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32570 - E-ring @7 10St
- E-ring @7 10pt
- circlip @7 10p
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32572 - Lenkgestange
- steering rod

32573 - Getriebebuchse
- gear bushing
- douille d'engrenage
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32578 - Servosaver
- SEIVo saver
~ Sauve servo

32579 - Lenkpfosten
- steering post
- taquet de guidage
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32597 - Bedienungsanleitung
- instruction manual
- mode d'emploi Carson mot,
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- tringlerie de guidage
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32641 - Verbrennungsmotor
- engine
- moteur Zenoah
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32718 - Chassisplatte
- chassis board
- sole de chassis

32719 - Stolkfanger vorn
- front bumper
- pare-choc avant

32720 - Kaosseriehalter hinte
- rear body mount
- support de la carr. arr.

32721 - Karosserie-Auflage
- body mount post
- montant de la carr. arr

32722 - Querstreben
- Cross bar
- traverse
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32724 - Reifen m. Eilage 2St.
- tires w/ sponge insert 2p
- pneus avec insert paire

32725 - Radsatz 25t
- tire unit 2p
- set roue avec pneu paire
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32731 - Bremszug-Klemme
- clamping for brake wire
- serefils du frein
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32732 - Bremskabel-Fiihrung
- guide of brake wire
- quidage de cable frein
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32733 - Antriebsritzel 24Z
- small gearwheel 24t
- couronne petit 24dts

32734 - Hauptantr.rad 40Z
- main gearwheel 40t
- couronne princip. 40dts

32736 - Stabi-Anlenkung
- stabilizer linking
- jonction du stabilisateur
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32737 - Motortrager links
- left crutch for engine
- support moteur gauche

32738 - Motortrager rechts
- right crutch for engine
- support moteur a droite

32739 - Schaumg.-StofRfanger
- foam rubber bumper
- pare-choc caout. mousse
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32740 - Aussteifung Quertr.
- fix. crutch for swing arm
- renforcement

32741 - Befestigung Zus.StoR
- mount for addit. bumper
- montant pare-choc add.
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ERSATZTEILE / SPARE PARTS / PIECES DETACHEES C-5 Chassis

32787 - Bremszug-Fiihrung
- holder of bowden wire
- support du cable frein

32900 - Verbrennungsmotor
- engine
- moteur Carson
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54369 - Schneidschraube 3x1
- tapping screw 3x12mm 6p.
- vis taraudeuse 3x12mm 6p.
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54374 - Mutter M4 4St.
- nut M4 4p.
- écrou M4 4p.




